District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

PECEIVED
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

PECEIVED
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

NFO Permit

Form C-129 Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO NO-FLARE RULE 19.15.18.12

(See Rule 19.15.18.12 NMAC and Rule 19.15.7.37 NMAC)			
A . A	Applicant _OXY USA WTP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,		
v	whose address is PO BOX 4294, HOUSTON, TX 77210,		
h	nereby requests an exception to Rule 19.15.18	8.12 for90	_days or until
-	April 7th, Yr _2017_, for the following described tank battery (or LACT):		
N	Name of LeaseB HARDIN #1Name of Pool _HOBBS; ABO, NORTHWEST (97212)_		
I	Location of Battery: Unit LetterDSe	ection _19Township _18SRange _3	8E
N	Number of wells producing into battery1		
B. I	Based upon oil production of280	barrels per day, the estimated * v	volume
C	of gas to be flared is1050	MCF; Value	per day.
C.	Name and location of nearest gas gathering facility:		
_	DCP		
D. I	Distance1125'Estimated cos	t of connection: Repair estimate is \$40,000	
E. 7	This exception is requested for the following reasons: <u>DCP is the only gatherer in the area. Their current</u>		
1	line to our battery has failed and they have no timeframe on correcting the issue. We are evaluating a		
Ċ	different formation and need to produce well to get actual rates and determine the decline.		
OPERATOR		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above		Approved Until 4/7/2017	,
All 1 2 10			
Signature		By Maley Drow	
Printed Name Jennifer Hudgens & Title Environmental Specialist		Title	
E-mail		Date 1/4/2017	
Addressjenni	fer_hudgens@oxy.com	/ /	
Date 01/04/20	717 Telephone No. 713-513-6640		

^{*} Gas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated gas volume.